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Donation list 2021

Country Period Amount
(Project number and name) (DKK'000)

Community Engagement Grants Recipient(s)

2021-175 Solar-powered water to Obuofia community  Rector Cares Foundation Nigeria 2021 465

2021-180 Shower room for nursing facility in Yidu City Yidu Muncipal Red Cross China 2021 375

2021-192 WASH Services in Cebu slum areas Water and Life Philippines Philippines 2021 372

2021-199 Replacing hand pumps with solar pumping International Water and South 2021 411
in Nuba Hills Development Consultancy (IWDC) Sudan

2021-241 Water access and awareness project in rural ~ World Vision China China 2021 261
parts of China Foundation Limited

2021-245 Sustainable integrated land use in Kyaka- Dream Farm Kyakabunga Group Uganda 2021-2022 334
bunga

2021-262 Water filtration towers for schools in Quipile Agua Por La Vida Colombia 2021 469
and Cumaral

2021-266 Solar-powered water and irrigation for Gurbi Blue Gold Works Inc. Ghana 2021-2022 373

2021-275 Sustainable water pumping system for drin-  SALA.MA (Santé par la Cameroon 2021 319
king and farming in Kar Hay Langue Maternelle)

2021-281 Irrigation systems for special needs farming Patch Farms USA 2021-2022 757
school

2021-284 Solar Irrigation for agricultural resilience in least Energy 4 Impact Tanzania 2021-2022 962
developed regions

2021-304 Solar-powered illumination systems for houses  Nuevalife Colombia 2021-2022 131
and soccer playing field
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2021-476 Build and stock libraries at five schools in the = Rainbow Trust Foundation Ghana 2021-2022 869
districts around Accra

2021-488 Education and Sports: accompany social Fundacion Club Universitario Argentina 2021-2022 521
inclusion after the health crisis de Buenos Aires

2021-492 Access to water, sustainable agricultural pra- Makueni Aloe Vera Farmer Kenya 2021-2022 375
ctices, and training on health and nutrition. Self Help Group

Community Engagement Grants - total 14,391

Awards Recipient(s) Country Period Amount

(DKK '000)

2021 Grundfos Prize - research grant Aalborg University, Department of Denmark 2021 750

Chemistry and Bioscience

2021 Grundfos Prize - personal reward Professor Mads Albertsen Denmark 2021 250
2021 Grundfos Prize student awards 3 students Denmark 2021 75
2021 Grundfos people award 28 Grundfos employees Global 2021 675
2021 Grundfos people award NuevalLife Foundation Colombia 2021 149

Community Engagement

Awards - Total 1,899

Water and Sustainable Development Recipient(s) Country Period Amount

(Project number and name) (DKK '000)

2020-081 Refugee communities in Gambella PlanBgrnefonden Ethiopia 2021-2023 12,450
(Plan International)

2020-082 Rural communities in Western Tanzania UNICEF Tanzania 2021-2024 22,548

2020-112 Water supply in rural communities Sunlit Future India 2021-2022 7,225

2021-002 Emergency Relief, Indonesia earthquake Water Mission Indonesia 2021 1,005

2021-003 Extension of water supply in Plateaux Region PlanBgrnefonden Togo 2021 1,528
(Plan International)

2021-007 Reuvisit and repair of water projects PlanBgrnefonden Togo 2021-2023 7,600
(Plan International)

2021-008 Donation of technical equipment UNICEF Tanzania 2021-2024 1,436

2021-011 Emergency Relief, fire in Cape Town SOSNPO, Save Our Schools, SA South Africa 2021 200

2021-012 Emergency response, COVID-19 in India Hand in Hand India India 2021 319

2021-014 Emergency response, COVID-19 in India IDCC, Indian Danish Chamber India 2021 250

of Commerce
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2021-020
2021-025
2021-026
2021-028
2021-031
2021-291

2021-292
2021-293

2021-294

2021-494

2021-507

2021-508

2021-518
2021-530
2021-531

2022-565

Clean drinking water in Makere
COVID-19 response in Terai Lowlands
COVID-19 response in Kibera
Emergency Relief, flood China
Emergency Relief, Haiti earthquake

Water supply for pastoralist communities in
Turkana

Mini bottling plant, Kibera Town Center

Safe water for refugee communities in Western
Tanzania

Energy and water training hub for NGOs
Pre-study: Holistic WASH approaches
Sustainable rural water supply - alternative
management model

World Water Week Communications Initiative

Water supply for rural communities
Mapping of plumbing curriculum

Emergency relief Tigray

Emergency Relief, Super Typhoon Rai

Water and Sustainable Development - total

Research and Learning

(Project number and name)

2020-069

2020-074
2020-077

2021-001

2021-005

2021-006

2021-289

2021-290
2021-396

Membrane Crystallization

Danish Science Week

SuperTEM - groundwater monitoring

Next generation Power Electronics (CoDE)

Interdisciplinary problem-based learning

Transceiver PhD extension

International year of basic sciences 2022

Circular lake restoration - rePair

Next Generation Water Action 2022

Water Mission

Oxfam

Human Needs Project
Nanyang Charity Federation
Water Mission

Practical Action

Human Needs Project

Water Mission

ICRC - International
Committee of the Red Cross

PlanBgrnefonden
(Plan International)

Oxfam

Stockholm International
Water Institute

Water Mission
Global Water Center

PlanBgrnefonden
(Plan International)

Water and Life Philippines

Recipient(s)

Aalborg University, Department of
Chemistry and Bioscience

ASTRA

Aarhus University, Department of
Geoscience

Aalborg University, Department
of Energy Technology

Aalborg University, Department
of Planning

Aarhus University, Department of
Electrical and Computer Engineering

Den selvejende institution
Videnskabsar22

Several universities

Technical University of
Denmark - Skylab

Tanzania
Nepal
Kenya
China
Haiti

Kenya

Kenya

Tanzania

Kenya

Togo

Nepal

Global

Kenya
Ghana

Ethiopia

Phillipines

Country

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

2021-2023
2021
2021-2022
2021
2021
2022-2023

2021-2024
2021-2022

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022

2022

2022
2022
2021-2022

2022

Period

2021-2024

2021-2024
2021-2024

2021-2026

2021-2025

2021

2022

2021-2025
2022

2,998
1,142
614
983
998
7,530

996
6,655

1,650

3,487

4,679

1,500

3,280
275
500

297

92,145

Amount
(DKK'000)

5,562

7,500
2,200

15,634

5,844

850

25919
800

2021-505

2021-511
2021-512
2021-516
2021-521

Urban water governance in Nairobi, Kenya

World Water Camp 2022
Young scientists 2022
Big Bang Conference 2022

Open Additive Manufacturing Binder Jet

Rearch and Learning - total

Aarhus University, School of
Culture and Society

VIA University College, Horsens
ASTRA
ASTRA

Technical University of Denmark, de-
partment of Mechanical Engineering

Denmark

Denmark
Denmark
Denmark

Denmark
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2021-2024 148
2022 350
2022 250
2022 500
2021-2023 2,610

68,280

Inclusion and Community Engagement

(Project number and name)

2021-009
2021-013
2021-016

2021-017

2021-018
2021-288

2021-297

2021-302
2021-302
2021-302
2021-302
2021-302
2021-535
2021-554

Feel the job
Future-proofing the Organisation

Establishment of Forest to secure healthy
ground water

Book about the history of irrigation

Support for Aarhus International School

Veteran Match - sport creating employment

EU-Africa Relations: Is it time to refocus
Denmark’s engagement?

Christmas Donation
Christmas Donation
Christmas Donation
Christmas Donation
Christmas Donation
Therapy for victims of sexual abuse

Support for new projector

Inclusion and Community Engagement - total

2021 donations - total
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Recipient(s)

Flexfabrikken
Den Sociale Retshjzelp

Viborg Municipality

Scanregn, author Peter
Birk Christiansen

Aarhus International School

National Olympic Committee and
Sports Confederation of Denmark
(DIF)

Think Tank Europa

Dansk Folkehjeelp

Salvation Army Denmark
Mgdrehjselpen

The Children’s Aid Foundation
Danish Red Cross

Kvisten

Bjerringbro Cinema

Country

Denmark
Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Global

Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark

Denmark

Period Amount
(DKK'000)

2021-2023 5,475
2021-2023 3,000
2022-2031 3,000
2021 200

2021 3,000
2022-2023 2,750
2022 370

2021 250

2021 500

2021 500

2021 250

2021 500
2021-2023 3,000
2021 186

199,696
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