Donation list 2021

	ity Engagement Grants mber and name)	Recipient(s)	Country	Period	Amount (DKK '000)
2021-175	Solar-powered water to Obuofia community	Rector Cares Foundation	Nigeria	2021	465
2021-179	Ghana Water Initiative - Improving sanitation in Abomosu	COLANDEF	Ghana	2021	186
2021-180	Shower room for nursing facility in Yidu City	Yidu Muncipal Red Cross	China	2021	375
2021-189	Water access and hygiene workshops to fight COVID-19	Proyecto Agua Segura	Argentina	2021	842
2021-192	WASH Services in Cebu slum areas	Water and Life Philippines	Philippines	2021	372
2021-196	Safe drinking water supply for residents in rural areas near Xishui	Xishui County Red Cross	China	2021	373
2021-199	Replacing hand pumps with solar pumping in Nuba Hills	International Water and Development Consultancy (IWDC)	South Sudan	2021	411
2021-219	Food and sanitation boxes to the residents of Old Fadama	Glve Back Ghana	Ghana	2021	314
2021-241	Water access and awareness project in rural parts of China	World Vision China Foundation Limited	China	2021	261
2021-243	Summer Camp, the Frog	Danish Red Cross Youth	Denmark	2021	40
2021-245	Sustainable integrated land use in Kyakabunga	Dream Farm Kyakabunga Group	Uganda	2021-2022	334
2021-246	Access to water after wildfires in California	The Water Well Trust	USA	2021-2022	745
2021-262	Water filtration towers for schools in Quipile and Cumaral	Agua Por La Vida	Colombia	2021	469
2021-265	Sustainability educational material	Association of Danish Pupils	Denmark	2021-2025	446
2021-266	Solar-powered water and irrigation for Gurbi	Blue Gold Works Inc.	Ghana	2021-2022	373
2021-273	Creating independent girls through sport	FANT - Football for A New Tomorrow	Ghana and Sierra Leone	2022	1,296
2021-275	Sustainable water pumping system for drin- king and farming in Kar Hay	SA.LA.MA (Santé par la Langue Maternelle)	Cameroon	2021	319
2021-278	Renovation and upgrade of Nanton's main health clinic	HOPin Academy	Ghana	2021-2022	385
2021-281	Irrigation systems for special needs farming school	Patch Farms	USA	2021-2022	757
2021-282	Sustainable Island School & Community center in Tigre delta	Asociacion Cooperadora del Establecimiento Educatvo E.P. No 12 del Distrito de Tigre	Argentina	2021-2022	968
2021-284	Solar Irrigation for agricultural resilience in least developed regions	Energy 4 Impact	Tanzania	2021-2022	962
2021-286	Development of commercially viable, smart safe water solutions	Safe Water Network	Ghana	2021-2022	595
2021-304	Solar-powered illumination systems for houses and soccer playing field	NuevaLife	Colombia	2021-2022	131

2021-473	Inspire young engineers: Solution workshops and panels for the SDG's	Sustainability Steps Association	Turkey	2022	260
2021-476	Build and stock libraries at five schools in the districts around Accra	Rainbow Trust Foundation	Ghana	2021-2022	869
2021-486	WASH service delivery at learning centres	ACE Charity	Nigeria	2022	739
2021-488	Education and Sports: accompany social inclusion after the health crisis	Fundacion Club Universitario de Buenos Aires	Argentina	2021-2022	521
2021-489	Career planning education for students from rural areas	Beyond The City	China	2022	208
2021-492	Access to water, sustainable agricultural practices, and training on health and nutrition.	Makueni Aloe Vera Farmer Self Help Group	Kenya	2021-2022	375
Communi	ty Engagement Grants - total				14,391

Awards		Recipient(s)	Country	Period	Amount (DKK '000)
	2021 Grundfos Prize - research grant	Aalborg University, Department of Chemistry and Bioscience	Denmark	2021	750
	2021 Grundfos Prize - personal reward	Professor Mads Albertsen	Denmark	2021	250
	2021 Grundfos Prize student awards	3 students	Denmark	2021	75
	2021 Grundfos people award	28 Grundfos employees	Global	2021	675
	2021 Grundfos people award Community Engagement	NuevaLife Foundation	Colombia	2021	149
Awards -	Total				1,899

	d Sustainable Development mber and name)	Recipient(s)	Country	Period	Amount (DKK '000)
2020-081	Refugee communities in Gambella	Plan Børnefonden (Plan International)	Ethiopia	2021-2023	12,450
2020-082	Rural communities in Western Tanzania	UNICEF	Tanzania	2021-2024	22,548
2020-112	Water supply in rural communities	Sunlit Future	India	2021-2022	7,225
2021-002	Emergency Relief, Indonesia earthquake	Water Mission	Indonesia	2021	1,005
2021-003	Extension of water supply in Plateaux Region	PlanBørnefonden (Plan International)	Togo	2021	1,528
2021-007	Revisit and repair of water projects	PlanBørnefonden (Plan International)	Togo	2021-2023	7,600
2021-008	Donation of technical equipment	UNICEF	Tanzania	2021-2024	1,436
2021-011	Emergency Relief, fire in Cape Town	SOSNPO, Save Our Schools, SA	South Africa	2021	200
2021-012	Emergency response, COVID-19 in India	Hand in Hand India	India	2021	319
2021-014	Emergency response, COVID-19 in India	IDCC, Indian Danish Chamber of Commerce	India	2021	250

74

2021-020	Clean drinking water in Makere	Water Mission	Tanzania	2021-2023	2,998
2021-025	COVID-19 response in Terai Lowlands	Oxfam	Nepal	2021	1,142
2021-026	COVID-19 response in Kibera	Human Needs Project	Kenya	2021-2022	614
2021-028	Emergency Relief, flood China	Nanyang Charity Federation	China	2021	983
2021-031	Emergency Relief, Haiti earthquake	Water Mission	Haiti	2021	998
2021-291	Water supply for pastoralist communities in Turkana	Practical Action	Kenya	2022-2023	7,530
2021-292	Mini bottling plant, Kibera Town Center	Human Needs Project	Kenya	2021-2024	996
2021-293	Safe water for refugee communities in Western Tanzania	Water Mission	Tanzania	2021-2022	6,655
2021-294	Energy and water training hub for NGOs	ICRC - International Committee of the Red Cross	Kenya	2021-2022	1,650
2021-494	Pre-study: Holistic WASH approaches	PlanBørnefonden (Plan International)	Togo	2022-2023	3,487
2021-507	Sustainable rural water supply - alternative management model	Oxfam	Nepal	2022	4,679
2021-508	World Water Week Communications Initiative	Stockholm International Water Institute	Global	2022	1,500
2021-518	Water supply for rural communities	Water Mission	Kenya	2022	3,280
2021-530	Mapping of plumbing curriculum	Global Water Center	Ghana	2022	275
2021-531	Emergency relief Tigray	PlanBørnefonden (Plan International)	Ethiopia	2021-2022	500
2022-565	Emergency Relief, Super Typhoon Rai	Water and Life Philippines	Phillipines	2022	297
Water and	d Sustainable Development - total				92,145

	and Learning mber and name)	Recipient(s)	Country	Period	Amount (DKK '000)
2020-069	Membrane Crystallization	Aalborg University, Department of Chemistry and Bioscience	Denmark	2021-2024	5,562
2020-074	Danish Science Week	ASTRA	Denmark	2021-2024	7,500
2020-077	SuperTEM - groundwater monitoring	Aarhus University, Department of Geoscience	Denmark	2021-2024	2,200
2021-001	Next generation Power Electronics (CoDE)	Aalborg University, Department of Energy Technology	Denmark	2021-2026	15,634
2021-005	Interdisciplinary problem-based learning	Aalborg University, Department of Planning	Denmark	2021-2025	5,844
2021-006	Transceiver PhD extension	Aarhus University, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering	Denmark	2021	113
2021-289	International year of basic sciences 2022	Den selvejende institution Videnskabsår22	Denmark	2022	850
2021-290	Circular lake restoration - rePair	Several universities	Denmark	2021-2025	25,919
2021-396	Next Generation Water Action 2022	Technical University of Denmark - Skylab	Denmark	2022	800

2021-505	Urban water governance in Nairobi, Kenya	Aarhus University, School of Culture and Society	Denmark	2021-2024	148
2021-511	World Water Camp 2022	VIA University College, Horsens	Denmark	2022	350
2021-512	Young scientists 2022	ASTRA	Denmark	2022	250
2021-516	Big Bang Conference 2022	ASTRA	Denmark	2022	500
2021-521	Open Additive Manufacturing Binder Jet	Technical University of Denmark, de- partment of Mechanical Engineering	Denmark	2021-2023	2,610
Rearch ar	d Learning - total				68,280

	and Community Engagement mber and name)	Recipient(s)	Country	Period	Amount (DKK '000)
2021-009	Feel the job	Flexfabrikken	Denmark	2021-2023	5,475
2021-013	Future-proofing the Organisation	Den Sociale Retshjælp	Denmark	2021-2023	3,000
2021-016	Establishment of Forest to secure healthy ground water	Viborg Municipality	Denmark	2022-2031	3,000
2021-017	Book about the history of irrigation	Scanregn, author Peter Birk Christiansen	Denmark	2021	200
2021-018	Support for Aarhus International School	Aarhus International School	Denmark	2021	3,000
2021-288	Veteran Match - sport creating employment	National Olympic Committee and Sports Confederation of Denmark (DIF)	Denmark	2022-2023	2,750
2021-297	EU-Africa Relations: Is it time to refocus Denmark's engagement?	Think Tank Europa	Global	2022	370
2021-302	Christmas Donation	Dansk Folkehjælp	Denmark	2021	250
2021-302	Christmas Donation	Salvation Army Denmark	Denmark	2021	500
2021-302	Christmas Donation	Mødrehjælpen	Denmark	2021	500
2021-302	Christmas Donation	The Children's Aid Foundation	Denmark	2021	250
2021-302	Christmas Donation	Danish Red Cross	Denmark	2021	500
2021-535	Therapy for victims of sexual abuse	Kvisten	Denmark	2021-2023	3,000
2021-554	Support for new projector	Bjerringbro Cinema	Denmark	2021	186
Inclusion and Community Engagement - total 22,					22,981

2021 donations - total	199,696
------------------------	---------

77